508253061 11/29/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8300253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	11/13/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELT CORP., LTD.
Street Address:	1022HO, 311, GANGNAM-DAERO,
Internal Address:	SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06628

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15228102

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158518535

Email: tberger@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Address Line 1: TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	315115-00091	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONYA M. BERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Tonya M. Berger/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=BPP-2023-0098-US_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=BPP-2023-0098-US_Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508253061 REEL: 065700 FRAME: 0863

Attorney Docket No: 315115-00091

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., the undersigned, own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING A LENGTH OF AN OBJECT USING AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

for which an application was filed on <u>August 4, 2016</u>, and was assigned U.S. Patent Application No. <u>15/228,102</u>, and granted on September 8, 2020 as U.S. Patent No. <u>10,765,345</u>, and;

WHEREAS, WELT CORP., LTD., having a place of business at 1022Ho, 311, Gangnam-Daero, Seocho-Gu, Seoul 06628, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, which ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

WE HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the Application and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER REPRESENT AND WARRANT that we will provide promptly to ASSIGNEE, upon ASSIGNEE's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WE hereby authorize the firm of Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC to insert the appropriate filing date and application number in the spaces above.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 315115-00091

Signature;	
Title:	Principal Professional
Date:	2023-11-13
Name Printed:	Hye Jung Oh
Address:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Gyeonggi-Do Suwon-Si, Republic of Korea 16677
Signature:	- 1 k
Tîtle:	CEO
Date:	2023-09-89
Name Printed:	Seony-Jr KANG
Address:	WELT CORP., LTD. 1022Ho, 311, Gangnam-Daero, Seocho-Gu Seoul, Republic of Korea 06628

Page 2 of 2